
2020 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 4-3Away: 3-1Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (135), Opp (126)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Reilly (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Fisher (1), Reilly (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), O'Brien (3), Caroline (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Weber 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-28), O'Brien
(10-14), Herbert (2-3), Weber (2-2), Clements (1-1), Darmstead (1-2), Goodrich (1-1), Jumper (1-1), Rosenberg (1-1), Suppa (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Clark, Conner .483 14-14 58 25 28 7 0 0 15 35 .603 9 4 12 0 .577 0 2 12-14 29 1 0 1.000
7 Hicks, Trey .453 14-14 53 14 24 6 1 4 18 44 .830 9 0 9 0 .516 2 0 0-1 25 3 3 .903
29 Baer, Evan .364 14-14 44 14 16 5 2 3 17 34 .773 14 0 10 0 .517 0 0 0-0 86 5 0 1.000
13 Martorano, Michael .349 13-10 43 14 15 6 0 3 8 30 .698 3 0 16 0 .391 0 0 3-3 11 1 0 1.000
3 Fisher, Jonathan .314 14-14 51 14 16 2 1 0 16 20 .392 8 4 10 0 .438 1 3 6-8 14 23 5 .881
5 O'Brien, Eric .300 14-14 50 15 15 1 0 1 14 19 .380 8 2 10 1 .417 0 1 1-1 110 12 2 .984
34 Suppa, Andrew .264 14-14 53 14 14 2 0 0 9 16 .302 8 0 6 0 .361 0 3 2-2 8 24 5 .865
27 Reilly, Alec .263 14-10 38 10 10 2 1 1 14 17 .447 13 1 12 0 .444 2 1 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
11 Essex, Sam .259 11-6 27 10 7 0 0 0 5 7 .259 2 1 1 0 .323 1 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
14 Hodges, Brayden .400 10-5 20 5 8 1 0 0 6 9 .450 2 0 6 0 .455 0 1 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
25 Wallace, Cameron .300 7-0 10 4 3 1 0 2 5 10 1.000 3 0 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
12 Weaver, Ethan .267 10-9 30 5 8 5 0 0 4 13 .433 2 0 9 0 .313 0 2 0-1 15 16 2 .939
18 Scherr, John .222 4-0 9 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .333 1 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
30 Poretz, Nathan .200 3-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 4 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Lingebach, Eric .125 9-2 16 3 2 1 1 0 3 5 .313 3 0 4 1 .263 0 0 0-0 5 4 1 .900
47 Caroline, Drew .125 7-0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 4 0 0 0 .417 0 0 0-0 29 0 1 .967
4 Stevens, Josh .000 3-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Jumper, Tyler .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
44 Rosenberg, Jack .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
23 Pennell, Connor .000 5-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .328 14-14 519 152 170 40 6 14 139 264 .509 98 14 115 2 .442 7 13 26-32 375 119 22 .957
Opponents .279 14-14 505 79 141 30 1 5 67 188 .372 65 8 139 7 .369 2 2 10-14 362 129 23 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Reilly, Alec 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
39 Darmstead, Kyle 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
35 Wells, Thomas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
31 Henning, Aidan 1.32 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 6 2 6 13 2 0 0 .216 1 1 0 0 0
44 Rosenberg, Jack 1.35 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 5 2 1 7 11 1 0 0 .192 2 0 0 0 0
32 Herbert, Teddy 2.57 3-0 4 2 0 0-1 0 14.0 10 4 4 0 10 4 0 0 .185 0 1 1 0 0
26 Owens, Brian 2.79 0-1 9 0 0 0-1 1 9.2 8 3 3 9 16 0 1 0 .229 0 0 0 0 1
23 Pennell, Connor 3.27 1-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 28 13 8 5 21 9 0 1 .318 0 1 0 0 0
21 Weber, Dylan 3.48 1-0 6 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 20 9 8 12 25 3 0 2 .253 3 2 0 0 1
17 Jumper, Tyler 4.32 1-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 9 6 4 7 8 2 0 0 .273 2 0 0 0 0
36 Ewald, Zach 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
10 Goodrich, Gray 9.39 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 15 9 8 3 9 4 0 0 .395 2 1 0 1 0
16 Husby, Josh 11.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 2 4 1 0 1 .368 0 0 0 0 0
19 Clements, Nathan 13.50 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 6 4 6 2 0 0 .350 0 0 0 0 0
22 Strain, Carter 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 6 4 1 3 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
34 Suppa, Andrew 18.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
37 Keener, Tucker 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 7 7 2 2 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.54 10-4 68 14 0 1 1 125.0 141 79 63 65 139 30 1 5 .279 13 8 1 2 2
Opponents 9.45 4-10 66 14 0 0 1 121.0 170 152 127 98 115 40 6 14 .328 22 14 1 7 13



2020 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Baer, Evan 91 86 5 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Clark, Conner 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wallace, Cameron 13 13 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martorano, Michael 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Reilly, Alec 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hodges, Brayden 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Essex, Sam 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Weber, Dylan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Scherr, John 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pennell, Connor 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
30 Poretz, Nathan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Owens, Brian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rosenberg, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Herbert, Teddy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Stevens, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 O'Brien, Eric 124 110 12 2 .984 1 10 4 .714 3 0
47 Caroline, Drew 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 1 1
12 Weaver, Ethan 33 15 16 2 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hicks, Trey 31 25 3 3 .903 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lingebach, Eric 10 5 4 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fisher, Jonathan 42 14 23 5 .881 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Suppa, Andrew 37 8 24 5 .865 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Jumper, Tyler 5 3 1 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Henning, Aidan 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Goodrich, Gray 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Clements, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Strain, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Husby, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Darmstead, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Keener, Tucker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wells, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ewald, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 516 375 119 22 .957 26 10 4 .714 4 1
Opponents 514 362 129 23 .955 7 26 6 .813 5 0


